

ê
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4617/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2012 in WP No.2689/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

TULSI CHAURASIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office
report)

Date: 19/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the
petitioner seeks time to file grounds of detention.
List the matter thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master